SCHEDULE "A": TARIFF AND FARES

Custom Fares:

Effective as of September 1, 2021

Registered User \$2.50 Companion \$2.50

Attendant accompanying Registered User Free Children 12 and under Free Tickets are available at the same price as regular cash fares.

Note: Visitors may register for temporary handyDART service. Proof of registration in another jurisdiction or proof of eligibility is required.

Conventional Fares:

Effective as of September 1, 2021

a) Single Cash Fares:

| i) | Cash Fare | \$2.50 |
|------|------------------------------|--------|
| ii) | Child 12 years and under, | Free |
| iii) | Accessible Transit Attendant | Free |

b) <u>10-Tickets:</u> \$22.50

c) <u>Day Pass:</u> \$5.00

| d) | Monthly Pass | Adult Senior/Student | \$60.00 \$50.00 |
|----|------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|
| e) | Semester Pass* | Student (K-12) | \$135.00 |
| f) | <u>U-PASS</u> (per ser | nester) | \$57.50 |
| g) | Pro Pass** | | \$51.50 |

- h) <u>BC Bus Pass</u> valid for the current calendar year and available through the Government of British Columbia BC Bus Pass Program.
- i) <u>CNIB Pass</u> Identification Card available from the local office of the CNIB.
- j) BC Transit Employee Bus Pass
- * Available in three four-month semesters per year: September to December, January to April and May to August.
- ** Available via monthly payroll deduction from employers with 8 or more employees